CDA February Tournament Novice Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w oPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Sabrina Morency m.s 4 3 26.04 5.2 2.25 16.59  R1: W1327.5 R2: W1228.5 R3: 41285
Stamford Ra: W1227

2 Gabriella DiRende m 5 4 26.06  4.93 2 3857 RI: W1326.5 R2: W2127.5 R3: W1328
Lauralton Hall Deba... R4: W3129

3 Aidan Zer m 5 4 26.03  4.93 1.75 3039  R1: W2128 R2: W1328.5 R3: W4127.5
Staples R4: W1227

4 Sophia LaMagna (N) 6 4 2626 537 1.75 3039 RI: W1227  R2: W1228  R3: W2328
New Canaan R4: W1228

5 Nyah Rodriguez (N) 1105 6 3 26.03  4.68 2 65.67  RI1: 2427 R2: W3227  R3: W1328.5
Bethel R4: W1428

6 Arya Sharma 110 5 3 26.6 4.68 2.75 92.53  RI: W3127 R2: W2128  R3: W1327
Westhill R4: 2428

7 Faith Bargellini 110 6 2 25.87 5 2.25 39.54 RI: W14275 R2: 42275  R3: W14285
Shepaug Valley R4: 4226.5

8 Alma Hsu 110 8 4 2626  5.37 1.75 62.42  R1: W1227 R2: W1227 R3: W3228
New Canaan R4: W2128

9 Madeline Shukovsky 1095 6 4 2626 418 2.25 8.12 RI: W3128  R2: W3127  R3: W1328
Wilton R4: W3126.5

10 Zachary Goldberg (N) 109 4 4 2593  4.62 2.25 9349 RI: W1227  R2: W31275 R3: W4126.5
Westhill R4: W 4128

1 Olivia Sapper 109 4 4 2573 4.8 2.25 9.29 RI: W1326.5 R2: W2127.5 R3: W2127
Darien R4: W4128

12 Josephina Howard (... 109 5 3 2539 518 2 3951 RI: W2127.5 R2: W1227  R3: 42275
Bethel R4: W1227

13 John Morse (N) 1085 6 3 2618  4.68 2.5 70.27  R1: W1326.5 R2: W3128  R3: W12275
Academy of Informa... R4: 3226.5

14 Srish Popuri 1085 10 4 26.03  4.93 1.75 2488 R1: W1227.5 R2: W3127.5 R3: W1426
Staples R4: W2127.5

15 Joshua Montvelisky 108 4 3 2617  5.06 1.75 7559  R1: W3126  R2: 4128 R3: W4127.5
Blind Brook Debate... R4: W4126.5

16 Himani Kumar 108 5 3 25.96  4.93 2.25 19.36 R1: W3126 R2: 24275 R3: W4127
Farmington R4: W3127.5

17 Sumytha Mashud (N) 108 5 2 2531 556 1.25 11.62  RI: 24265 R2: 1427 R3: W2128.5
Farmington R4: W1426

18 Neev Sahgal 108 9 3 2628 437 3 38.02 RI: W1427  R2: W3227 R3: W2126
Darien R4: 4328

19 Seamus Knauff (N) 108 9 2 2618  4.62 2.25 4013 R1: W3127 R2: W2427  R3: 2427
Bethel R4: 3427

20 Matthew Delvecchio 108 11 3 2628 437 3 90.36 RI: W4126  R2: W3227.5 R3: W1227
Darien R4: 4327.5
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Varish Duriseti
Wilton

Jacob Golden
Darien

Ilana Gilbert
Westhill

Saksham Behl
Westhill

Julia Agrawal (N)
Simsbury

Mahir Kaida (N)
Westhill

Saanvi Kakarlapudi

Wilton
Michaela Day

Lauralton Hall Deba...

Jack Woleck (N)
Bethel

Emma Yaches

Blind Brook Debate...

Theodore Lien
Stamford

Ariel Zedek (N)
Seymour

Tanisha Alilaikanna...
Academy of Informa...

Aidan Badia (N)
Bethel

Dylan Winegar (N)
Joel Barlow

Lilah Studebaker (N)

Westhill

Janet Fan
BOW

Minh Ho (N)

Academy of Informa...

Eliza Barnett (N)

Blind Brook Debate...
Andrew Santiago (N)

Bethel

Mahima Kodakirthi...

Farmington

Robert Eskenazi
Wilton
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107
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106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.33

10

10

1

10

10

10

9.33

26.06

26.01

26.03

26.1

25.92

26.1

26.26

26.06

25.89

26.12

26.04

26.06

25.65

25.89

26.05

25.64

25.92

25.67

26.12

25.39

25.95

25.25

4.93

5.31

4.95

5.31

4.18

4.93

4.93

4.68

5.12

5.37

5.56

4.93

5.14

4.81

4.87

4.68

5.18

4.87

5.25

1.75

1.25

1.67

18.89

81.09

79.68

46.93

16.16

10.33

41.27

96.67

18.78

85.38

92.77

94.19

0.15

25.07

1.59

18.02

79.47

80.98

41

47.03

84.58

60.63
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R4:

R1:
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R4:
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R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:
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R4:
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R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

23265
W4127

W21275
2326.5

4227
4227

W1226
W1228.5

W21275
2326

W2125.5
W1228.5

W1327
W1327

W1325
W13275

W13275
W1227

W2325
W1227

W3127
W2126

1426.5
W3126

24255
W3127.5

W3126
W12275

4326.5
3226

W2128
W1326

24255
2428

34255
43245

W2325.5
W2126.5

W1225
W2127

W3126
W1329

4325

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R3

W31275

4226.5

W13275

W4125.5

w2127

W4127

W1325.5

W2128

W2126.5

3427

W2126.5

14275

W1327

W2126.5

W1327

42255

4227

W2128

4326.5

W2126.5

2326.5

: 3427

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R3:

R4:

W1226.5

W1227

3426

24215

4326.5

4226

W31275

W1326.5

23255

W2127.5

4127

W2126

4326

2326

W1226

2326

W2125

W12275

w2127

2427

4224

W2127
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Atulya Kathuria (N)
Simsbury

Aaryan Marathe
Westhill

Daniel Allam
Wilton

Tanisha Chaturgun (...
Manchester

Virginia (Gigi) McWh...
St Luke’s

Thomas Molyneaux...
Stamford

Sreekant Gardas (N)
Farmington

Tristha Fernandes
Darien

Ahaan Sharma
Wilton

Aalif Hoque (N)
Bethel

Hannah Rosenfeld (N)
Ridgefield

Jessie Zheng (N)
BOW

Nundhini Mascaren...
Stamford

Ritisha Unde (N)
Farmington

Ella Bassett (N)
Bethel

David Delong (N)
Academy of Informa...

Hannah Guo
BOW

Aachal Gupta
BOW

Avinash Yalamanchi...
Farmington

James Kolman (N)
Academy of Informa...

Caroline Gouley
Lauralton Hall Deba...

Isabel Loeffler-...
St Luke’s
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105
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103.5

n
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13.33

n
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14
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1

1

n

12

8

9

25.92

26.6

25.25

25.59

25.51

26.07

25.73

26.01

26.06

26.18

25.61

26.1

25.75

25.95

25.92

26.18

26.04

26.04

25.73

25.67

25.77

25.93

4.95

4.68

5.25

5.5

5.56

4.93

5.25

4.93

4.62

5.62

5.39

4.75

4.87

5.27

4.68

4.81

4.81

5.25

4.95

5.25

1.75

2.5

1.75

2.5

2.25

1.75

29.98

98.34

27.16

37.87

49.64

90.03

76.58

72.93

13.31

17.34

87.14

75.38

50.31

75.69

51.51

14.95

33.29

63.58

49.33

26.88

1.38

67.39
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R4:
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R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

w2127
2326

W3125.5
42255

4325

4325

4126

4227
W2126.5

W2126
3426

3426
W2126.5

W2126.5
3226

2326
W14 26

W1326
3427

W2126
4226.5

24265
4324

4226
42255

W1327
W1327

W2124.5
2325

W1325
2327

w1227
4324

W1227.5
3425

4326.5
W1226.5

43255
34245

W1226
2327

2426
W1224

R2:

R2:

R3:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

w2127

W21275

3426.5

4126.5

W2125

W13275

W2126

42255

W1326.5

W2426

3127

2426.5

4126

32255

24215

W1325.5

3426.5

4326

W1225.5

W1227

43255

W3226.5

R3: 4325

R3: W3126.5

R4: W2127

R3: 4127

R3: 3426

R3: 4325

R3: 4326

R3: W2126.5

R3: W1226

R3: 24255

R3: W1224.5

R3: W4127

R3: W3126.5

R3: 42245

R3: 3227

R3: W1226.5

R3: W3226.5

R3: W3225.5

R3: 34255

R3: W2127

R3: W2125

R3: 2327
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Felix Li (N)
Farmington

Samuel Thomas
St Luke’s

Claire Bray (N)
Bethel

Aries Thomas (N)
Westhill

Priti Kiefer (N)
Joel Barlow

Malcolm Stewart
St Luke’s

Arnav Bose
Ridgefield

Emma Hassan
New Canaan

Jay Hari (N)
Staples

Juan Garcia Ortiz (N)
Stamford

Olivia Flowers (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Gunnar Eklund (N)
Staples

Aneri Shah
Darien

Kate Cognetti
Westhill

Owen Leary (N)
Bethel

Grace DiGiacomo (N)

Academy of Informa...

Anna Korchinski

Lauralton Hall Deba...

Charlotte Gray
Ridgefield

Kate Massey
Darien

Brooke McLoughlin...

Robert E. Fitch

Neel Banerjee (N)
Stamford

Rithvik Satyavarapu
Farmington
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1

13
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25.73

25.93

25.92

25.64

26.05

25.51

26.2

26.25

25.78

25.82

26.18

25.78

25.73

25.93

26.03

25.65

25.77

25.61

25.83

26.18

26.07

25.96

5.37

5.25

5.27

4.81

5.14

5.56

4.66

4.72

5.2

5.43

4.81

52

4.81

4.62

4.68

5.56

4.95

5.62

4.75

4.81

4.93

4.93

1.75

2.25

1.75

2.5

2.5

1.75

1.25

2.5

77.34

17.93

51.76

42.03

94.98

a7

43.46

14.41

44.26

59.02

86.41

22.76

68.21

51.57

9213

28.56

80.74

22.01

75.41

84.05

80.46

47.41
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R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

4326
W4126.5

4225
W2125

W1225.5
23255

W1227
W3125.5

3426
2326

2427
W1226

3426.5
3426

4225
W2124.5

W3126.5
W3126

24255
W1324

2326.5
4325

W1326
W1326.5

W1324.5
W1426

W2126
W14 26

4226.5
W4125.5

4225
W3126.5

W2125.5
3226

W1225
4226

4324

2326

34255

W2125
4326

W3125.5
W1326.5

R2:

R2:
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2426.5

W3226

4226.5

2424

W1325.5

W1224.5

4226

W3126

3425

W31275

W2325

43255

w2127

W3125.5

W2325.5

W3126

43255

3126

24265

W2326

W1326

42255

R3: 43245

R3: 23275

R3: 2326

R3: 3227

R3: W2126

R3: 4326

R3: 3425

R3: W2127.5

R3: 23255

R3: 34255

R3: W3126

R3: 3224.5

R3: W2125

R3: W1425

R3: W3125

R3: 3425

R3: W1225

R3: W2125

R4: 2426

R3: W3124.5

R3: 3425

R3: W1424.5
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Abigail Weintraub (N)
Blind Brook Debate...

Sara Devlin (N)
Farmington

Eliana Quigley (N)
Shepaug Valley

Ayush Dave
New Canaan

Jada King
Farmington

Elijah Yurkovsky (N)
Ridgefield

Jeremy Schubert
New Canaan

Jiovanni Sookhai (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Miriam Feinberg (N)
Farmington

Pavla Smid (N)
Stamford

Fabian Aponte Flore...

Robert E. Fitch

Thomas Harris
Pomperaug

Sarah Jermansen (N)
Shepaug Valley

Sydney Weigle (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Flint Erickson (N)
Pomperaug

Jenna Beder (N)
Westhill

Pearl Decastro (N)
Bethel

Sarah Takarout (N)

Academy of Informa...

Abigail Sedgwick (N)
Thomaston

Cal Gillin (N)
Stamford

Wilhemina DeFosset
New Canaan

Evelyn Chen (N)
BOW
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101.5

101.5

101

101

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

100.5

100

100

99.33

99.33

99

99

99

99

15

12

16

1

14

15

10

n

12

13

1

1

13

13

15

12

12

n

12

13

14

26.17

25.89

25.87

25.81

25.31

26.2

26.25

26.04

25.89

25.75

26.06

25.82

26.17

26.04

25.82

26.03

26.18

25.91

25.84

25.82

25.81

25.92

5.06

4.93

5.06

5.56

4.66

4.72

4.68

4.93

4.75

5.37

5.37

5.1

4.68

5.37

4.33

5.08

4.81

5.43

5.06

4.87

1.75

2.25

1.75

1.25

2.5

2.5

2.5

1.75

1.75

2.5

1.75

1.33

1.75

1.75

79.41

29.35

30.16

87.65

97.41

12.99

46.98

15.62

72.96

48.29

43.93

11.84

25.12

55.92

13.81

80.93

65.38

79.56

75.67

28.59

64.39

63.16

R1:
R4:
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R4:
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R4:
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R4:
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R4:

R1:
R4:
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R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W3124.5
W14 26

2424
W2326

W4125.5
24245

2426
34235

42255
W 41245

4326
43255

24235
W1225

W1326
2423

24245
W2326

2425
2426

14235
W1327

4324
4324

W1224
43255

W3125
4224

3424
4325

4223
4226

3425

3424

3423
4226

4225
W1325.5

24255
43235

4224
4226

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R3:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

R2:

1425.5

3425

4225

W2325.5

4123

2424

W1324.5

3427

4324

14245

1424

3426

W2126

3426.5

3425

W3125.5

43245

43255

3423

W1324.5

W3226

4225

R3: W14 26

R3: 4226.5

R3: W4126.5

R3: 4226

R3: W2128

R3: 34255

R3: W2127.5

R3: 4324.5

R3: 4226

R3: W3125

R3: W1225.5

R3: W1226

R3: 4324

R3: 3424

R3: W2125.5

R3: 4325

R4: 3425

R3: 3225

R3: W3127

R3: 4324

R3: 4224

R3: W2124
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109  Jessica Sharma (N) 98.67 1333 1 2591  5.08 1.33 99.58 RI1: 43235 R2: 4325 R3: 3225.5
Academy of Informa...

110 Vivian Tinkov 98.67 1467 1 25.83 475 2 57716 RI1: 4324 R2: 2425 R4: 2425
Darien

m Catherine Powers (N) 985 1 2 2617 5.1 2.25 22.86 R1: W1223.5 R2: W2126  R3: 3425
Pomperaug R4: 4324

112 Matthew Li 98.5 1 1 25.45  5.06 1.75 56.04 R1: 34245 R2: 4224.5 R3: 4226
Darien R4: W1323.5

13 Christopher Vera (N) 98.5 16 1 26.1 5.39 1.75 75.03  R1: 24255 R2: 2424 R3: W1425
BOW R4: 3424

14 Coco Mooney (N) 98.5 16 1 2573  5.37 15 91.02 RI: 4326 R2: 42245  R3:3424
Farmington Ra: W4124

15 Tyler Veronesi (N) 98 13 1 25.84  4.81 2 1.38 R1: 4323.5 R2: 4323.5 R3: W1326
Thomaston R4: 2425

116 Krish Kaushal Sarav... 98 13 26.04 475 1.75 49.68 RI: 4325 R2: 4324 R3: 34235
Academy of Informa... R4: 2325.5

17 Samuel Gertzer (N) 97,5 13 26.04 475 175 1299  RI: 4325 R2: 43245  R3: 43235
Academy of Informa... R4: 2324.5

18 Arhama Chaudhry (N) 97 1 25.85  4.81 2 3126 RI: 4324 R2: 4325 R3: 3425
Manchester R4: 2423

119 Jacob Abraham 97 12 1 2545  5.06 1.75 7228 RI1: 4325 R2: 4226 R3: 2423
Darien R4: W1323

120  Willa Griswold (N) 92 16 1 2618  4.33 2.33 60.35 RI: 4323 R3: 3424 R4: 4325
Bethel

121 Jasmine Smith (N) 9% 16 2559 5.5 15 8.41 R1: 3424 R2: 4123 R3: 1424
Manchester R4: 4125

122 Nadia Sarpong (N) 95.5 16 25.85  4.81 2 1612  RI: 34235 R2: 4324.5 R3: 4324.5
Manchester R4: 2423
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